AGRO POINT
HUBS
The integrated solutions
for modern agricultural
attachments
Edit ion
2021
AGRO POINT HUBS    |

optimized price.
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
- 3-lip sealing on both sides is also available.
- Design flexibility: inner diameter of the hub
16 mm, 17 mm and 20 mm and possibility of
different J parameter.
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
- Rivets 6 mm or 1/4”;
- Self locking class 8 hex nuts with helical
spring 	   washer;
- Disc diameter: up to 400 mm;
- Required tools: Torque wrench with hexagon
socket: size 24 (M16), Torque 130 Nm;
               size 30 (M20), Torque 200 Nm.
IL20  J D H/T d C d1 M L L1  L2 E F  kg Figure
IL20-70/6T-B12 70 80 6xM6 - - 12.2 - 32.5 25.5 25.5 - - 0.59 3
IL20-71/6T-B16 71 81 6xM8 - - 16.03 - 25.5 - 22.5 - - 0.51 2
IL20-73/6H-B16 73.5 94 6x6.4 - - 16 - 40.7 24 27 - - 0.75 3
IL20-74/6H-B20 74 94 6x9 - - 20 - 37.7 24 18 - - 0.48 1
IL20-75/5H-M16-R 75 94 5x6.7 - - - M16x1.5 51.7 24 - - 14 0.53 4
IL20-75/5H-M16-L 75 94 5x6.7 - - - M16x1.5-left 51.7 24 - - 14 0.53 4
IL20-75/6H-B16 75 94 6x6.4 - - 16 - 37.7 24 18 - - 0.50 1
IL20-75/6H-B17 75 94 6x6.4 - - 17 - 37.7 24 18 - - 0.50 1
IL20-75/6H-B20 75 94 6x6.4 - - 20 - 37.7 24 18 - -  0.50 1
IL20-79/6H-B16 79.4 94 6x8.1 - - 16 - 24 - 24 - - 0.50 2
IL20-80/5H-M16 80 94 5x8.5 20 18.5 - M16 60.5 25.5 - 13.5 21.5 0.66 5
IL20-80/6H-M16 80 94 6x8.5 20 18.5 - M16 60.5 25.5 - 13.5 21.5 0.59 5
IL20-80/6T-M16x2 80 94 6xM8x1.25 20 18.5 - M16x2 71.6 38 - 12.4 21.2 0.73 5
IL20-82/5T-B16 82 108 5xM8 - - 16.2 - 24 - 24 - - 0.64 2
IL20-85/6H-B20 85 95 6x6.4 - - 20 - 37.7 24 18 - - 0.48 1
IL20-92/5H-M16-R 92 108 5x6.4 - - - M16x1.5 51.7 24 - - 14 0.67 4
IL20-92/5H-M16-L 92 108 5x6.4 - - - M16x1.5-left 51.7 24 - - 14 0.67 4
AGRO POINT IL20
THE BEARING SOLUTION FOR SEEDING MACHINES,  INTEGRATED FLANGE
Metal protective cap
Provides hermetic bearing protection

- Corrosion protected flange.
- Easy mounting and replacement.
- A bigger load rating for 45% and 10% than IL20
and IL30 hub ranges have, respectively.
GREATER PROFIT OPPORTUNITIES
- Reduction of assembly and labor costs due
to easy mounting and replacement.
- Maximizing profit rate of the Buyer by using
of high quality level unit per optimized price.
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
- Design flexibility: the hub is available with
different J parameter, number of holes and
shaft bore (with or without shaft).
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
IL25  J D H/T d C M L  L1 E F  kg
IL25-80/5H-M16 80 100 5x8.5 20 18.5 M16 73 38 13.5 21.5 0.92
IL25-80/5H-M16-T 80 100 5x8.5 20 18.5 M16 73 38 13.5 21.5 0.99
IL25-80/6T-M16-T-40 80 100 6xM8 20 18.5 M16 73 38 13.5 21.5 0.99
IL25-80/6T-M16-T 80 100 6xM8 20 18.5 M16 73 38 11 24 0.99
AGRO POINT IL25
THE BEARING SOLUTION FOR SEEDING MACHINES,  INTEGRATED FLANGE
C= 32 kN
Co=22 kN

- Extended product reliability.
- Longer hub’s life span due to powerful sealing
and increased load rating for 30% comparing to
IL20.
- Maintenance-free design helps to extend
service life and cut operating costs.
- Corrosion protected flange surface.
GREATER PROFIT OPPORTUNITIES
- Reduction of assembly and labor costs
due to easy mounting and replacement.
- Maximizing profit rate of the Buyer by
using of high quality level unit per
optimized price.
IL30 J D D1 H/T d C d1 M L L1 E F kg Figure
IL30-95/6H-M20 95.5 117 63 6x8.5 28 25.4 - M20 76 35 15.5 25.5 1.21 3
IL30-98/4T-B30 98 117 - 4xM12x1.25 - - 30 - - 23.8 - - 0.91 1
IL30-98/4T-M20 98 117 63 4xM8 20 17 - M20 77 40 7 30 1.14 3
IL30-98/4H-B30 98 117 - 4x10 - - 30 - - 23.8 - - 0.91 1
IL30-98/5T-B30 98 117 - 5xM12x1.5 - - 30 - - 24.8 - - 0.93 1
IL30-100/4T-M24x2 100 117 74 4xM10 30 27.5 - M24x2 89 42.3 18.7 28 1.51 2
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
- Standard seal design could be improved by
triple lip sealing on both sides or double 3-lip
sealing on opposite disc side.

and prevents deformation at mounting and
operating.
- Maintenance-free design helps to extend
service life and cut operating costs.
- Corrosion protected flange.
- Easy mounting and replacement.
- A bigger load rating for 17% than IL25 has
respectively.
GREATER PROFIT OPPORTUNITIES
- Reduction of assembly and labor costs
due to easy mounting and replacement.
- Maximizing profit rate of the Buyer by
using of high quality level unit per
optimized price.
IL30 J D H/T d L L2 kg
IL35-88/4T-B30 88 105 4x8x1.25 30 55 42 1
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
- The hub is available with different J parameter,
hole patterns and number of holes.
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

- Temperature range: -20 to +50 C
- Disc diameter: from 400 to 560 mm
Note: for discs from 500 to 560 mm elastic
suspension is mandatory.
RECOMMENDED WORKING CONDITIONS
ADVANTAGES
- Longer hub‘s lifetime due to powerful
Dirtblock sealing.
- Higher impact resistance from flange side of
the hub due to the thicker forged cover.
- Maintenance-free design helps to extend
service life and cut operationg costs.
- Corrosion protected flange surface.
- Easy mounting and replacement.
IL40 J D H/T d C M G L L1 E F kg Figure
IL40-98/4T-M22 98 117 4xM12x1.25 27.95 25.4 M22x1.5 - 102 60 17 25 2.16 2
IL40-98/5T-M22 98 117 5xM12x1.25 27.95 25.4 M22x1.5 - 102 60 17 25 2.16 2
IL40-98/6T-M22 98 117 6xM12x1.25 27.95 25.4 M22x1.5 - 102 60 17 25 2.16 2
IL40-98/4T-M24 98 117 4xM12x1.25 30 27.5 M24x2 - 106 60 17 29 2.16 2
IL40-98/5T-M24 98 117 5xM12x1.25 30 27.5 M24x2 - 106 60 17 29 2.20 2
IL40-98/6T-M24 98 117 6xM12x1.25 30 27.5 M24x2 - 106 60 17 29 2.20 2
IL40-100/6T-M20x1.5 100 117 6xM10 34 31 M20x1.5 M20x1.5 69 55 14 26 2 1
- Design flexibility: the hub is available with
different J parameter, hole patterns and
number of holes.
- Aftermarket kit is also available optionally:

- Aftermarket kit is also available optionally:
Agro Point bearing, bolts M12x1.25, special
locking spring washer, nut M22x1.5.
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
- Bolt M12x1.25 mounting torque: 100 Nm;
- Nut torque: 300 Nm;
- Self locking class 8 hex nuts (M22 and M24)
   with helical spring washer;
- Required tools: Torque wrench
   hexagon socket: size 19 (Bolts M12x1.25);
                                    size 32 (Nut M22);
                                    size 36 (Nut M24).
RS seal/
Dirtblock seal
IL40M J D H/T d C M G L L1 E F kg Figure
IL40-104/5T-M22x1.5-01 104 145 5xM12x1.25 27.95 25.4 M22x1.5 - 101 55 21 25 2.48 2
IL40-108/5T-M22x1.5 108 145 5xM12x1.25 27.95 25.4 M22x1.5 - 102 60 17 25 2.70 2
IL40-110/4H-M24x1.5 110 145 4x13 24 22.5 M24x1.5 - 129 74 20 35 2.81 2
IL40-110/4H-M30x2 110 145 4x13 34.9 32.4 M30x2 - 134 76 20 38 3.20 2
IL40-110/6H-M22x1.5 110 145 6x10.5 28 25.4 M22x1.5 - 110 60 17 33 2.62 2
IL40-112/5T-M24x2 112 145 5xM12x1.5 30 28 M24x2 - 101 55 21 25 2.48 2
IL40-115/5H-M22x1.5 115 145 5x13 28 25.5 M22x1.5 - 101 55 18 28 2.48 2
IL40-120/4H-M22x1.5 120 145 4x11 28 25.4 M22x1.5 - 110 60 17 33 2.79 2
IL40-127/4T-3/4-16UNF 127 145 4x1/2”-13UNC 31.8 29 - 3/4”-16 UNF 71.5 60 11.5 38.1 2.50 1
C= 42.9 kN
Co=36.3 kN Figure 2Figure 1
Steel shield
|     AGRO POINT HUBS AGRO POINT HUBS    |

competitive hubs from the same range.
- Maintenance-free design helps to extend
service life and cut operating costs.
- Corrosion protected  flange surface.
- Easy mounting and replacement.
- Tractor speed: 5 ÷ 20 km/h
- Temperature range: -20 ÷ +50°C
- Disc diameter: from 560-710 mm
RECOMMENDED WORKING CONDITIONS GREATER PROFIT OPPORTUNITIES
- Reduction of assembly and labor costs due
to easy mounting and replacement.
- Maximizing profit rate of the Buyer by
using of high quality level unit per optimized
price.
IL50 J D H/T d C d2 M L L1 E F kg Figure
IL50-98/4T-M22 98 117 4xM12x1.25 27.95 25.4 - M22x1.5 102 60 17 25 2.51 1
IL50-98/5T-M22 98 117 5xM12x1.25 27.95 25.4 - M22x1.5 102 60 17 25 2.50 1
IL50-98/6T-M22 98 117 6xM12x1.25 27.95 25.4 - M22x1.5 102 60 17 25 2.51 1
IL50-98/6T-M22-113 98 117 6xM12x1.25 27.95 25.4 - M22x1.5 113 60 28 25 2.54 1
IL50-98/4T-M24 98 117 4xM12x1.25 30 27.5 - M24x2 106 60 17 29 2.55 1
IL50-98/5T-M24 98 117 5xM12x1.25 30 27.5 - M24x2 106 60 17 29 2.55 1
IL50-98/6T-M24 98 117 6xM12x1.25 30 27.5 - M24x2 106 60 17 29 2.51 1
IL50-98/4T-B30-F 98 117 4xM12x1.25 - - 45 - - 61 - - 1.87 2
IL50-98/4T-B30-J 98 117 4xM12x1.25 - - - - - 60 - - 1.96 3
IL50-100/4T-1” 100 117 4xM10 30 27.95 - 1” SAE14h 125 60 36 29 2.67 1
IL50-100/6T-M24.R 100 117 6xM10x1.25 30 27 - M24x1.5 97.5 60 15.5 22 2.51 1
IL50-100/6T-M24.L 100 117 6xM10x1.25 30 27 - M24x1.5-Left 97.5 60 15.5 22 2.51 1
IL50-103/5T-M22 103 119 5xM12x1.25 27.95 25.4 - M22x1.5 102 60 17 25 2.51 1
AGRO POINT IL50
INTEGRATED FLANGE,  MAINTENANCE-FREE BEARING FOR INDEPENDENT DISCS
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
- Design flexibility: the hub is available with

- Aftermarket kit is also available optionally:
Agro Point bearing, bolts M12x1.25, special
locking spring washer, nut M22x1.5.
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
- Bolt M12x1.25 mounting torque: 100 Nm.
- Nut torque: 300 Nm.
- Self locking class 8 hex nuts (M22 and M24)
with helical spring washer.
- Required tools: Torque wrench hexagon
 socket: size 19 (Bolts M12x1.25);
                size 32 (Nut M22);
                size 36 (Nut M24).
RS seal/
Dirtblock seal
IL50M J D H/T d C M G L L1 E F kg Figure
IL50-105/4H-M24x1.5-RH 105 145 4x12.3 30 27 M24x1.5-RH - 97.5 60 15.5 22 3.10 2
IL50-105/4H-M24x1.5-LH 105 145 4x12.3 30 27 M24x1.5-LH - 97.5 60 15.5 22 3.10 2
IL50-112/5T-M24x2 112 145 5xM12x1.25 30 28 M24x2 - 106 60 20 26 3.02 2
IL50-115/5H-M22 115 145 5x13 27.95 25.4 M22x1.5 - 102 60 17 25 2.95 2
IL50-120/6H-M24x1.5 120 145 6x13 30 27 M24x1.5 - 97.5 60 15.5 22 2.96 2
IL50-122/6T-M20x1.5 122 145 6xM12x1.25 31.8 29 - M20x1.5 75 60 15 26 2.99 1
IL50-127/4H-3/4-16UNF 127 145 4x13.5 31.8 29 - 3/4”–16UNF 71.5 60 11.5 38.1 2.82 1
Dirtblock seal
RS seal
Double row angular contact ball bearing
Forged cover plate

- Aftermarket kit is also available optionally:
Agro Point bearing, bolts M12x1.25, special
locking spring washer, nut M22x1.5.
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
- Bolt M12x1.25 mounting torque: 100 Nm.
- Nut torque: 400 Nm.
- Self locking class 8 hex nuts (M24 and M27)
with helical spring washer.
- Required tools: Torque wrench with hexagon
socket: size 19 (Bolts M12x1,25);
               size 36 (Nut M24);
               size 41 (Nut M27).
S seal/Dirtblock seal
IL60 J D H/T d C M G L L1 E F kg Figure
IL60-00-M20X1.5 - 160 blank 31 34.9 - M20X1.5 78 63 - 40 4.2 1
IL60-120/4H-M20 120 160 4x11 34 31 - M20 96 82 - 14 4.35 1
IL60-122/6H-M24 122 160 6x12 35 32.5 M24x2 - 106.5 63 16.5 27 4.20 2
IL60-130/6T-M24 130 160 6xM12x1.25 30 28 M24x2 - 121 63 24.5 33.5 4.10 2
IL60-130/6T-M27 130 160 6xM12x1.25 36 33.5 M27x2 - 117.5 63 21 33.5 4.40 2
IL60-130/6T-M30-03 130 160 6xM12x1.25 40 37 M30x1.5 - 124 63 32 29 4.40 2
IL60-130/6T-M30-112-03 130 160 6xM12x1.25 40 37 M30x1.5 - 112 63 20 29 4.40 2
IL60-133/4H-3/4-16UNF 133.35 160 4x13.5 31 34.9 - 3/4”-16UNF 78 63 - 40 4.10 1
IL60-140/5T-M27 140 160 5xM12x1.25 36 33.5 M27x2 - 117.5 63 21 33.5 4.40 2
IL60-140/5H-M30 140 160 5x13 35 32.5 M30x1.5 - 110.5 63 19.5 26 4.30 2
IL60-140/6T-M27 140 160 6xM12x1.25 36 33.5 M27x2 - 117.5 63 21 33.5 4.40 2
IL60-145/4H-M27x2.A-RH 145 180 4x17 - - - M27x2-7H right 108 71 - - 5.52 1
IL60-145/4H-M27x2.A-LH 145 180 4x17 - - - M27x2-7H left 108 71 - - 5.52 1
IL60-150/6T-M24 150 180 6xM12x1.25 30 28 M24x2 - 121 63 24.5 33.5 4.5 2
Dirtblock seal
S seal
Double row angular contact ball bearing
Forged cover plate

Recommended tightening torque for the bolts:
M M22 M24 M27 M30 M33
Nm 300 300 400 400 400
Recommended tightening torque for nuts for
the mounting to the machine frame:
RECOMMENDATION
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
- The user must maintain the flatness of the
disc arm plate within 0.2 mm on the both side.
Variation of thickness must be in tolerance
according to standards.
- Nuts for mounting the hub to the machine
frame and the disc connection bolts must be
tightened with an appropriate torque.
Designation J D H/T d C M L L1 E F R R1 kg Figure
IL20-75/4H-M20x1.5-T-44 75 94 4x8.5 25 23 M20x1.5 61 26 15 20 - - 0.77 1
IL20-75/6T-M20x1.5-T-44 75 94 6xM6 25 23 M20x1.5 61 26 15 20 - - 0.77 1
IL40-98/5H-M22-04 98 117 5x12.5 27.95 25.4 M22x1.5 108.5 60 16 29 - - 2.36 2
IL50-98/6T-M24x2-04 98 117 6xM12x1.75 32 29.6 M24x2 111 60 20 27 - - 2.83 2
IL50-120/4T-M24x2-04 120 145 4xM10x1.5 30 27.8 M24x2 111 60 20 27 - - 3.30 2
IL50-120/6T-M24x2-04-R633 120 145 6xM12x1.75 30 27.8 M24x2 129.2 63.2 35 27 - 633 3.61 2
IL50-120/6T-M24x2-04-R633-114 120 145 6xM12x1.75 30 27.8 M24x2 114.2 63.2 20 27 - 633 3.53 2
IL50-120/6T-M24x2-04-R635-149 120 145 6xM12x1.75 30 27.8 M24x2 149.2 63.2 56 27 635 - 3.57 2
IL60-130/6T-M27-44 130 160 6xM12x1.25 35 32.5 M27x2 120 63 25 25.7 - - 4.32 2
IL60-140/5H-M30-44 140 160 5x13 35 32.5 M30x1.5 110.5 63 16 28 - - 4.29 2
Figure 1 Figure 2
Copyright © 2021 FKL. All rights reserved.
These contents are the copyright of the publisher and may not be reproduced, in total or partially, without express consent of the publisher. Every precautions were taken to ensure the accuracy of
the information in this publication but no liability can be accepted for any errors or omissions. Prepared by FKL DOO Temerin, Serbia.